

10900 Red Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55344 USA

Product Discontinuation Notice

Jul. 10, 2018

Dear Valued Customer / Partner:

Transition Networks would like to inform you that the following part numbers have gone End-of-Life (EOL).

Discontinued Products:

TN-SFP-LX3T MSA Compliant SFP, 1000Base-LX, 1310nm, SM LC, 10km, -40 - +85°C

TN-SFP-LXMB11 MSA Compliant SFP, 100/1000Base-BX, 1310TX/ 1550RX, SM LC, 10km

TN-SFP-LXMB12 MSA Compliant SFP, 100/1000Base-BX, 1550TX/ 1310RX, SM LC, 10km

TN-SFP-FC2XL40 MSA Compliant SFP, OC48/STM-16/FC2X/1000BASE-LX, 1550nm, SM LC,

40km

TN-SFP-OC12S4 MSA Compliant SFP, OC12/STM-4, 1310nm, SM LC, 40km

TN-J4860C HP Compatible SFP, 1000Base-ZX, 1.25G, SM LC, 80km

Replacement Product:

Transition Networks will not be offering the direct replacement products.

Last Order Date:

Orders will be accepted through 01/09/19.

Closing:

As always, we look forward to new opportunities to support your networking requirements with our comprehensive product line. Should you have any questions, please contact your sales representative.

Sincerely,

Transition Networks Management Team